Dig in. Help out. Or just pony up.



Join Friends of Montclair Railroad Trail today!

VOLUNTEER:

Friends of Montclair Railroad Trail (FOMRRT) organizes "volunteer workdays" on the trail, usually on Saturday mornings from 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. We have tools, gloves, supplies and instruction readily available, so everyone can get involved. Activities run the gamut – including trash collecting, planting, weeding, mulching, repainting, sweeping, repairing, etc. No matter the task, we always have fun. Whatever your talents, skills, knowledge or energy level, we need your help! To get volunteering notices and periodic information by email, please drop us a note at MontclairRRTrail@gmail.com

BECOME A MEMBER:

Annual membership is only \$25 per household (\$50 per business). Members vote at our Annual Meeting and receive safety alerts, notices about special activities and other helpful trail information. Just fill out the short form provided.

DONATE:

100% of membership dues and contributions are devoted to trail maintenance, safety and improvements. The generous support we received last year enabled us to accomplish a lot! For a summary of what we did, see: www.MontclairRRTrail.org/accomplishments.html

Donations and dues fund all of our volunteer initiatives. Ongoing needs include:

- Materials to patch eroded asphalt surfaces to improve safety
- Tools and gloves for use by our volunteers
- Seeds, native plants and trees helpful to bees, birds and other wildlife
- Soil, stakes, fencing and other supplies to support special trail projects

Please help with these and other trail improvements by contributing today!

JOIN US: YES, I want to become a member of Friends of Montclair Railroad Trail YES, I would like to make a donation YES, I'm interested in volunteering	
Name(s):	Today's Date:
Email address(es):	y – we promise!)
Phone number(s):	
Mailing address:	
\$25 dues (household)\$50 dues (business)	Donation of \$

- Please complete this form, attach your check (made payable to "FOMRRT") and send to: FOMRRT, P.O. Box 13032, Oakland, CA **94661**
- To join or donate by credit card or PayPal, please go to: www.MontclairRRTrail.org/donate.html
- Please consider funding our ongoing work by making a regular monthly contribution via PayPal

Friends of Montclair Railroad Trail (FOMRRT) is a 509(a)3 nonprofit organization. Your contribution may be tax deductible. Please consult your tax preparer for details. **Thank you!**

